FORD=2NESS2FASSBENDER

LAND SURVEYING & CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION ® WATER RIGHTS EXAMINATIONS
1120 Bailey Hill Road, No. 1 Eugene, Oregon 97402-3048  (503) 3441852  FAX (503) 344-9923

May 9, 1994 ar s e ﬂ
MAY 171994

Oregon Water Resources Department NATEN necou el UEPT

Commerce Building SALEM, OREGON

158 12th Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: File #SWR-625
Dear Mr. Don Knauer,

In response to your letter dated April 6, 1994, Regarding your questions on the
diversion point size and delivery system there from the following information shouid
answer said questions.

The diversion points capacity is 100 gallons (two 50 gallon barrels). A 2" diameter
pipe runs from said diversion point and runs in a more or Iess direct line to the house
as shown on the Final Proof map.

Respectfully,

U Z ez AL

H. Timothy Fassbender, PLS, CWRE
Ford-Ness-Fassbender

1120 Bailey Hill Rd #1

Eugene, Or 97402

Formerly doing business as: Ford Surveying since 1945 and Leavitt, Ness & Co. since 1966
Certified W.B.E./ D.B.E.



STEPHEN H. EORD, INC. Certified W.B.E.

Land Surveying ® Construction Supervision ® Water Rights Examinations

Refer to Job No. 2910

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Water Resources Department FROM: Tim Fassbender
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

DATE: March 22, 1994

RE: Final Proof Survey for Michael Almasie Ky,

r’. N
WE ARE SENDING YOU Ly
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION : o
1 Map of Final Proof Survey for Michael Almasie -

IF MATERIAL RECEIVED IS NOT AS LISTED, PLEASE NOTIFY US AT ONCE

1 Copy of same sent to Michael Almasie

1120 Bailey Hill Road, No. 5 ® Eugene, Oregon 97402-3048 ¢ (503) 344-1852 ¢ FAX (503) 344-9923



DON KNAUER:

Once again I would like to thankyou for all your help.
It has been a real pleasure having you in my corner. I want
to let you know that there is a lot more information on the

ALMASIE family, this is what I could get in the short time I had.

Again thankyou.

MMC (SW) M,J,ALMASIE. U.S.N.
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These copes were taken from the book " THE FIONEERS of LAKE CREEE
VALLEY " By ELMA RUST
18011 HWY. 36
BL.ACHLY, OR.

7412



ALMASI

- -

From Homestead Papers-

ALMASI, Michael age 66 adress= Greenleaf, OR
original #9902 26 Apr. 1900

F.Ca & 6204 25 Sept,.1907

Description of land= E} NE & E1SEZ Sec.? Twp 17 S R8W

House built and residence established= Apr. 16, 1900

house= 18x3%36 ft. 1% stories high, frame house with shake roof,.
6 rooms, mostly sealed and papered. 2 floors, 12 windows,

3 outside doors.

Barn= 25x40 ft., 14 ft. posts, log, shake roof with sheds all
around it. (hicken house=16x20 ft.; Roothouse= 12x14 ft.
froait drier,

100 apple trees and 200 @ther fruit trees., 20 acres cleared
and 12 of them actually under the plow. 4 acres slashed but not
cleared, Over 7 acres fenced with picket fence and with rail
and board fence,

Total value= $800,00

Acres cultivated = 2 acres in garden the 1st year and have
increased that each year until now I have 20 acres.in cultivation
and I have raised crops on the land each year,

Character of land= about 80 acres bench and bottom land and the
rest is hill and some timber on but chiefly valuable for
agriculture and grazing.,

Family = wife and 6 children, We have resided continuously
here. '"Have only been absent for hop picking each year to get
money to live on and improve with, about 3 weeks each year,
Usually the whole family go to the hop fields and sometimes part
remain on the*land to care for things."

(Could not write- signed paper with X )
S K PR N 9EL R 3 3 W %R e TG e e e e TR e R W K O W R
As told by Annie:
Our family came from Nebraska to Oregon in 1893, The parents
could not speak English, Vie were a poor family and stopped
now and then across the pdains to work for awhile to get a
grub stake to bring them on, They stopped in Eugene for a
couple of days and then on to Lake Creek, coming over the
Chickahominy Mt., They took up a Homestead in the canyon north
of the now Bob Catr place, They would tend the homestead
in the winter and go to the valley to work in the summer - even
the women and ehildren would go pick hops to help make a grubstake
for the coming winter, Annie recalls that one summer she and
her brother were left home to tend the homestead, garden and
animals and lived all summer from the garden and wild berries
and such, When the family came home in the fall and went to
build a fire in the cook stove they found a rats nest for no
fire had been built all summer,

Mike and Mike Jr. helped to oui.a pack trail up to the Upper
Lake Creek valley to get to glayters store as there was no
road between the Upper and Lower Valley at first,

223
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Hieaaan, 'tichael L. Almasi
Born 1838 Place Bohemia
Married Place
Occupation Resided at Greenleaf
Church Affil. __Catholic War Serv.
Died _2 Nov JQZL!. Place

Buried
Other wives

Place Deadwood cemetary =

Sheet &

ubmitted Ly:

Father

Mother (maidcn name)

Relationship to

Relationship to

WIFE __Susie Promuka " Husb.:
Born ]Q'Q& Place Rohemia

Church Affil._ Catholic QOccupation Wife:
Died 20 L&DI: 1929 Place

Buried Place _Deadwood cemetary Place o

Other hush

Father

reverpe

Mother (maiden name)

ources of information and

additional information on

side.

CHILDREN=-11;

some died as BORN DIED MARRIED
infants. W}\en W}\ere Wl'xen Where To w}lom Wlﬂen W}lere
. 1881 14 Feb. 197 Mabel Pepiot
(Mike Jr,) . Portland, | Sept. 1903
1 Arthur Michael Almasi Penn . OR #2 Iva Cain
3 July 1883 5 Sept 1972 | Chipear Wilcutt
y Pi ffqbnrg'h Gropn'l baj‘ ?D_QQ'n'l' 1901
2 Anna Almasi Penn, OR EUgene. s
(Andy) 15t§og 1886 | 21 May 1967 | Susie Windham 112
" " Pittsburgh, Albany, Pauline Edelmawn-915
Andrew Anderson ZAlma ELoAL -
3 = e Penn ., OR #3 Jessie Eaton
1888 8 Aug, 1898
in hop fields near Irving
4 Jim Almasi
$1 Mar, 1890 6 Feb, 1952 Eva Wheeler
(Joe) North Platte Greenleaf, | 8 June 1921
S Joseph William Almasi. Nebraska OR
1891 July 1976 | James Powers-1905
Roseburg, : -08
4 Albena "Bessie!" Almasi Nebhraska OR #3 Sam Campbell
1893 awrence Chrlstians
e 19 Jan, 191
7  Mollie fimas T #—
newsitem- datedeept. 1903
Nora Wilcut, Ira Brown, Mike ~1lmasi & Mabel Pepiot|went to
Eugene in a buggy headed for the county clerks office.
Mabel is a womanly little body, warm hearted and uhselfish and
full of human kindness, | Mike has drawn a real prige.
Fred Pepiot went to the McKenzie and-dreve boaek a bhand of
cattiebelongingtoMabeli—Mikeis—bergeiningfortthe
AJ
eth Rowe place, (FHow_wonderfully [they started dut, only
to lend up in divorce 7 yrs, later)

Oregon Genealogical Society, Eugene, Oregon

Z37]



- The Big 1910 Firs® Tn 1910, . fire raged overﬂ,\
s - -
Item dated 25 Aug. 1910: Sﬁ:rsogasgsetshegfse?\fgdbelfy{
Fire yesterday burned out Joe lying in the creek and throw-
Almasi's dwelling on the Sam ﬁowé?e?g?scc‘;sem:;m;\/
Brown place; burned several wagons and belongings burned
hundred thousand feet of logs glﬂwr%dﬁ%rmehmws_
for Ira Brown; the same for rzgor?:g“ﬂc]‘;t e e
A.M.Almasi; burned everything demand for axle grease and
George Graham and family hadj fmatﬂwﬂrsswmtor&“
destroyed the barn and contents i o iB i

belonging to Emery Seales;
burned the barn and contents for Frank Parker,
including a days threshing of wheat and oats,
also destroying the buildings on the old Pepiot
| place belonging to Mr. Parker; burned the house
belonging to Andy Almasi on the old Fred Rowe
; place; burmed every building Alex Power hadj
burned over a mile of fence for Marion Wheeler
and it would have taken everything if they had
not backfired and worked all afternoon and all
night like slaves, as everybody else did that
saved anything, Little Mabel Wheeler, 8 yrs. old,
' .was set to watch the barn where several fires had
been put out and nature got the best of her,
she went to sleep and fell off the log she was
sitting on and hurt herself, though not serious,

on't believe there is a farm on Lake Creek but

lost some or all of its fences. With the help of

neighbors the buildings at 0., Wilcuts were saved,

but two stacks of grain ready for the threshers were™

destroyed., The 0ld folks Almasi were burned out

entirely, and I believe every building on Nelson Creek is
gone, The Leaver family came down and took refuge with

O« Wilcuts, Mr, Wilcut is absent having gone to Eugene for

a2 load of supplies,

At 2 o'clock yesterday afternoon telephone communications were
cut off from above and at 6 o'clgok from below, leaving the
post-office (Greenleaf) isolated, Marion (Wheeler) established
connection with his nearest neighbor the first thing this
morning, but that is as far as he can get by 2 o'clgek today.
The mail did not come down yesterday but this morning Cleve

Rust took his life in his hands and got to Greenleaf
with the mail, Trees are falling everywhere
and one fell within 20 ft. of Cleve,

The latest news as supplied by Cleve-
The butter wagon from Mapleton that was
taking butter out to the valley was
driven into the river (Lake Creek) in
an effort to keep the butter cool.

Ed Hunzicker was the driver,

Mike Almasi's cows got their bags so
badly burned they cannot be milked.,

The community threshing machine burned.

Z 5 '




The Almasi Family

Joe, Bessie, Susie,
Mike Sr.,Mollie and
Andy.,

On the Homestead.

_:v g (" - s
oe Almasgi
l x B Can anyone identify these people?

The 3 at the extreme right in the
front row are Mike Almasi Jr,

his wife, Mabel, and his mother
Susie Almasi, Two of the men in
back are Frank Curtis & Walter Jay,

\ ROBERT ALMASIE |
SeN oF Tre &

J: ﬂﬁ(kdel T s C é??
ey e WBERT




CAPE JENNY

01ld Cape Jenny
Left to right;
Pete Wilcut, Joe Almasi, Andy Almasi.

W} - W HE G e BE W =6 N BE R e 6] BT RE - TR e e R N R e e M CEe e b W W

Item dated 23 July 1899:

Cape Jenny, the hair raising Cliff on Lake Creek road has had
its terrors modified by placing a railing outside the road where
there is a fine place for those wishing to commit suicide to
jump 200 ft, to the rocks,

Item dated 14 Sept, 1920:
The Berkshire Bros. spent a day last week overhauling Cape
Jenmny, trying to get it so they could haul a load over it,

It wasn't until Highway #36 was put through the area that

Cape Jenny was improved very much,

Item daged 22 May 1923:

The Rust Bros. took the contract to clear the highway from
Blachly Corner to Spring Canyon and are working on it with
horse drawn fresno scrapers and graders, (Spring Canyon was
at the foot of the Cape Jenny grade,)

Item dated 24 Nov. 1923:

Cape Jenny is a thing of the past. In an endeavor to get enough
road wide to get the steam shovel below, the rock at the upper
side was loosened(by blastihg)so it is dangerous to cross,
Item dated 3 Mar. 1924:

The steam shovel is expected to have the slide on Cape Jenny
out soon ., It has got nearly to Spring Canyon.

38 -
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HUSBAND Robert '"Bob" Carr
Born__3%1 May 1893 Place Forest City, Hoit Co, MO
A\hrrie(]__]_a__s_e_p_t.A_]_gas__ Place i i
Occupation farmer Resided at__Greenleaf
Church Affil. War Serv. __W,.WaI-served in France
Died 8 Nov,1984 Place _Greenleaf, OR- at home
Buried Place _Deadwood cemetary
Other wives
Father

Mother {maiden name)

WIFE Grace

Born _ {4 #ipr, 1894  Place

Church Affil.

MO

Occupation

Died

Place

Buried

Place

Other husb

Father

Mother (maiden name)

CHILDREN

no children
A

T

Mr and Mrs. Bob Carr cele-
brated their 46th wedding anni-'_
versary Sunday. Bob’s nephew
and wife, the Ralph Greenes
drove down from Cervallis and
they spent the afternoon in Flor

ence with George and Mary Crou
yr. On Tuesday, they had din-
ner at the lLeonard Rosses in
Junction City with the Charles
Brewers of Blachly and the Hu-
bert Haurys of, Junction City,

TR

SARY OBSERVED /77

Mr. and Mrs. Bob Carr

Touiliiz!
Vet

D]
When

waltd

-3

1;

These couples were all married
the same year and celebrate an-
niversaries together,

"'Bob and Grace Carr were
married in Riverside, California
and moved to Oregon in 1935.
They attended school together in
/Forest City, Mo. Bob and Grace
.are wonderful friends and neigh-
hors to all and can be counted
on at any time for a ‘lift’
.physjcally or spiritually.. .

Sheet submitted by:

“ Grace Carr told us how this™

was ‘Presbyterian Territory’ 40

years ago and how Pastor J.Y.\‘_

Stewart of Albany preached a'

morning sermon at the little
church on the hill at Blachly
in the morning, had dinner with
some member family of the con-
gregation, and then traveled to
the church at Deadwood for af-
ternoon services. How phone ser-
vice was almost non-existant be-
low the lake (unless you had
reason to be on the forestry
line) and how Emma Slayter was
the operator for the Blachly tele-
phone system, How.there was no
electricity (and no black-outs),

good oil lamps and wood to burn, §_
no refrigerators ordeep freezes, [

.How the road was black-topped
only -to Parkers at Greenleaf
Creek and Greenleaf and Dead-
wood were on a gravel road.
How the school children walked

to school at Nelson Creek and |

Deadwood grade schools and how
Ben Jones drove the bus to Bla-
- chly grade and high school, ke

it in repair and worked on the-~

school grounds (and earned $30
per month in wages --Yep. $30)
There were no mobile homes or
trailer  houses, horses and
mules were used for farming,
there were veryfew motorcycles,
Fords and Chevs were the com-
mon cars, there were grocery

. stores at Blachly, Triangle Lake

and Swisshome but noe atGreen-
leaf or Deadwood. The food truck
that came be weekly so one could
buy freshproduce, bread and such

!

PYPEEES IVF. 73 VI 815V T &
S

/0/

at ihe rdadéi;de. Postoffices at

Horton, Blachly, Greenleaf and -
Swisshome but none at Deadwood.
How postage stamps for letters
were 2¢ and postal cards were
a penny, and the newspaper came
in the mail not delivered as at
present. And of all the sawmills
in the community. How we had
daily bus service to Eugene and
return each day, but no public
dump, How most people had no
indcor plumbing so didn’t
have to worry about frozen pipes
in the winter time. How we had
a cheese factory at Triangle Lake
and cheese was 95¢ for 5pounds,
And a bit about the Wilcuts,

" Almasies, Wheelers, Johnsons,

Wilburs,  Achesons, Elnans,
Rusts, Finseths and others who
were early settlers in the lower
Lake Creek area,

L
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AR SR
DEC &4} SPRING DESCRIPTION SHEET

NA‘ t—i‘ i\f,.’,';‘\,z\.i;;\v‘ .
SAaLEM, ¢ PRI

APPLICATION

_—

1. 1Is the spring on property owned by applicant? 4 )/4_%’
-

2. If mot, give name and address of legal owner:

—_— ————— — , ————

- — - R - - S —

— - B C

3. Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this spring and for con-

struction of pipeline or other works? V‘é_j
4

/4/ If you do mot have such consent, do you expect to secure right-of-way through

ocondemnation?

5. What is the maximm flow fram the spring in gallons per minute or cubic feet of water
per second? S 00 GPm
What is the minimum flow? | 5 j‘—}Dm

6. Does the stream flowing from the spring form a well defined natural channel? Y¢S

7. Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? Y& S
7

8. Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water fram the spring

flows: ,quw_g,'e_ CrReeK Thenw 72 pdfceony Creek

9. If the water fram the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water, give

distance water flows fram spring before vanishing:

— —
10. Remarks: /e SP{(-/\//J(; /9).)0/ eoAlen gﬂ/em a9re <) o M‘r/

f
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Application No.

State of Oregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AEE L

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surfacg Water o

Sk

Applicant(s) M.echac / Jaha /Q/Mr‘}.S .«

(Please print or type - use dark ink)
Mailing Address: _ 9 2 3C NMEISow M7, R .

GRree JesF QK FIHYS X Y-551/

City Stute Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

v

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use:@—j%g) Oupamed $Tresm
atributaryof _Almas, e Creek

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: cubic feet per
second, OR | § gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantity of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER:

LRRGATiow of 4 laww o4 Qanclep

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied; @) [Z,

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,

and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation
Other (describe)




4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

N . T’-’J‘-’"
!:w7 Ll/l l@” Jﬁ/,q¢k J//ML ) pe "/?,I
—6/("9'-"‘3/. /:/ﬁft_c,g

vy

LI :74’ < 47‘ A cf‘dmd

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)

Proposed date construction work will begin

Proposed date construction work will be completed

Proposed date water use will be completed___Sx Ls mar kS

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.

6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

" Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application, please return the application with
instructions for correction to (check one):

e Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? ¥ ¢ S . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.




REMARKS: _Firs7 s;xsfém ) D b

t

i

Secxwa/ 5/‘/57’? ny TrRop _PPe 27

Boinet ESBVAS J o (P.rz«g.‘.uT/ Alacle pladiic _pre so”

I/We certify that the informalion I have provided in thi
proposed water use and is true d Corﬁect to the

application is an accurate representation of the
my knowledge:

A0 e /T 53

Slgnature prplzc . xDate

Slgnature of Co-Applicant, if any Date



FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa-

tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19

Water Resources Director

By:

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at

)

Oregon, on the day of , 19 , at o’clock,

APPLICATION NO: PERMIT NO:

M.

A:APPFORM 9/89
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Land Use Informatien Form: Permits, Hydroelectric L_.2nses, Water Uses in
Addition to Classified Uses

This Informatlon Is needed to determine compatlbliity with local comprehensive plans as .
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other Information
to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be
dlverted, conveyed, and/or used only on faderal lands.

Applicant's Name:  2lochoe | Tobw G lpisc,
Address: QL2060  slelSous T KD
Clty: LGxeep)es £ State: o R Zlp: 22445 _DayPhone:_g¢ 4 S/

Please provide Informatlon as requested below for all tax [ots on or through which water wili be
diverted or used, (Attach extra shests as necessary.) Applicants for municlpal use, or 2
Irrigation uses within Irrigation dlstricts, may substitute existing and proposed service arga: :
boundarles for the tax lot Informatlon requested below. B

Y
—_—

Check All That Apply

Tax Lot_ortoecal Plan Desi natloanonlr‘\qg Water Water Water | -

—B:# (e.9. Rural Hesldentlal/RR-5) Diverted | Conveyed Uss =] -
OJ200 Rural Resicteiolial [V |
T4l ml o0 a‘{mk&& \z % (f

Please list all countles and citles within which water Is proposed to be dlverted, conveyed,
and/or used._ £.ap_

The following section must be completed by a planning officlal from each county and clty listed
unless your project will be located entirely within elty limits. In this case, only the city
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed,

Local planning offlclals are to complete the remalnder of this form. If It cannot be completed
while the applicant walts, slgn and detach the recelpt as Instructed below. You will recslve
notice when the applicant’s water right request Is filed with the Water Resources Department
(WRD). You will have 30 days from the notice date to retumn this cornpleted this land use form to
WRD. If no land use Information Is recelved from you within that period, WRD may presume the
land use assoclated with the proposed water right Is compatible with your comprehensive plan.

a) Check the appropriate box below and prov/de requested Informatlon.

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Inciuding proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance sectlon(s):. . Go to sactlon b) on reverse side.

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
Involve discretlonary land use approvals as listed In the table below. Note; Please

- attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Actlon plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent.)

Type ot " Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Clhte Most Significant, )

(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Policles & | Already Alread BelnF Pursued
conditional use permits, etc. Ordinance Sectlon References || Obtained Denle Satisfactorily

{over)

TRecelpt for Request fof Land Use Informaton

WRD Applicant Name:

This recelpt must be s'lgjned by a local government representative and returned to the applicant
for Incluslon in the WRD application IF the local government cannot provide the above
requested land use Information while the applicant walits.

City or-County:
Staff Contact: Phone:
Signature: Date of Information Request:

Version: 6/15/92



(For Local Use Contlnued)

b) Pleass provide printed name and written 'signature.

Name: - Date:
Tltle: Phone:
Signature: ’

Local governments are Invited to express speclal land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding thls proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Addltional Comments: |

Oregon Water Resources Department -Verslon: 6/92
3850 Portland Rd. NE

Salem, OR 97310

378 - 3671



e Planpi~~ Official Initials:
. = Description of Water Use

Note to _Appllcant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use.
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning
offices complete your land use information form quickly.

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. If
needed, please make a separate copy for your records.

Applicant Name: _J7.¢ fse / Yeoboo linas e B
- Address: G730 MelSowp m7, 1D,
B (rreey)eslf s 2945

Phone: _¢ce/. S5}

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

y ,z/lrrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): Lowy) ! ﬁﬁ.ﬁjg 2

O Livestock (type of livestock, feediot, slaughterhouse):

,Z Residential (# units, single or multi-family, # lots if partition or subdivision): s j‘f_#'e-

D Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.):

D Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, eic.):

[ institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.):

D Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.):

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.)
[ Fish and wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.)

] Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics):

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water

below: the use will require.
murface Water _________ Cubic feet per second.
Name sources; .
c7xKesn Gallons per minute.
Acre-Feet

O Reservoir or pond

D Ground Water

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 Version: 10/8/91



To: Martha 0O. FPagel, Director

Water Resources Department

I purchased the property stated in exhibit "A" on May 23 1988.
At the time of purchase 1 was under the understanding that the
property had water rights, as my family has been using the water
since 1893.

I have been in the United States Navy for the last 15 years,
in that time I have been outside the United States for approximately
6 months of every two years. I am now stationed at Great Lakes Il.
I did not know about or have any knowledge of Senate Bill 130, or of
the cut off date of Dec. 31 1992. My military job keeps me away
from the state of Oregon where I would have gotten this needed
information. The fact of the matter is I stumbled on to this
information by chance in Nov. 1993, I an in hope that you will except

this as a just reason for being late with my water claim.

Sencerly Yours

MMC (SW) Michael Jd, Almasie U.S.N.



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP MNAME li\o M # \® UNADJUDICATED AREA ? #Q

RECEIPT #

W] 2\ S W R NUMBER _ 629

CHECK ENCLOSURES :jijc‘ PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY K@@

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER M"‘ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION
FORM REVIEW
blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

+~ source and trib
b/'diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

21 place of use

___ ¢~ scale
t_ township, range, section
&~ north arrow
¢~ CWRE stamp
“disclaimer
date survey was performed
~— P.O.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system

H

« wpeneficial use" type title
(— "permanent-quality" paper
___.— 1/10th acre
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON

PLAT CARDS

M:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92



May 24, 1994

TIM FASSBENDER

c\o STEPHEN H FORD INC
1120 BAILEY HILL RD #1
EUGENE OR 97402

RE: SWR-625

Dear Mr Fassbender,

I

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of MICHAEL J ALMASIE you returned with corrections and completions. I have

added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely, \

y
!
\
\

\\\\\_‘7”\\ f\\w ‘,\T\_//‘W‘( -
Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CWSWR-0625.002

If you have any

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

-FAX (503) 378-8130



I

WATER
RESOURCES
April 6, 1994 DEPARTMENT

H. TIMOTHY FASSBENDER
STEPHEN H FORD INC

1120 BAILEY HILL ROAD # 1
EUGENE OR 97402-3048

RE: File# SWR-625

DEAR H. TIMOTHY FASSBENDER,

I am not returning the map you prepared for MICHAEL J ALMASIE. You can address the

request in the form of a letter or report. You will find the item which requires completion or

correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and

paraphrased statute or rule.

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." The pipe size is the

necessary information.

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems. "

You must submit the information before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have it to
the WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

4 \\

N ' A

S TN —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures
JTAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\6\SWR-~0625.00M

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130






11

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

January 13, 1994

MICHAEL J ALMASIE
3574 D WASHINGTON AVE
GREAT LAKES IL 60088

re: SWR-625

Dear Mr Almasie,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of MICHAEL
J ALMASIE has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $345.00 have been
received and our receipt #108219 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-625. I am sending a copy of the Special Order Vol 48 Pg 7 for your records.

You must now arrange for the required map. I am sending a list of Water Right Examiners for
your information. Your claim cannot be processed without the required map. You must notify
the Water Resources Department (WRD) of a map submittal date.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. The toll free number in Oregon
is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

S | —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

JAWPSNSWRA\CLAIMANT\6\SWR-0625.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM, OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION
STATEMENT TO BE FILED IN THE
NAME MICHAEL J ALMASIE

ORDER ACCEPTING
SURFACE WATER
REGISTRATION

STATEMENTS
(Late filing)

— et et et et

The above entitled matter comes before the Director for
authorization to file a Surface Water Registration Statement
after the filing deadline of December 31, 1992.

It appears that the claimed use of water has not been
abandoned, that water has been applied to beneficial use and that
the use of water by the claimant is subject to registration
pursuant to ORS 539.240(4).

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the Department
accept for filing Surface Water Registration Statement in the
name of

MICHAEL J ALMASIE

3674 D WASHINGTON AVE
GREAT LAKES IL 60088

January Z , 1994.

C 300 Moo

A. REED MARBUT
Q?“/ Martha O. Pagel, Director

Recorded in Special Order Volume 48, Page 7.

SWR.DWF



STATE OF OREGON
WATER

RECEIPT # 1 ﬂ 8 2 1 9 wo'osi?_rgt%uno;gfoo NE

378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

SOURCES DEPARTMENT

AL _
RECEIVED FROM: 11 CMMagV A A a LP
BY:

CASH: CHECK: #

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[] M 1o-fs[ |

[ TotaLmeco [s. 542 O0]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

@» | h | (&

|[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE |

CASH ACCT.
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # E:I
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES s
850200 RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) $
R R EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER 842.002
842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004
842,005 TRANSFER 842.006
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842,022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT ga2.024 |8 |
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s ] CARD #
MONITORING WELLS L $ | CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS & ’/ s E:
’07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY “| Lic NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) s
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION $
BECERT # 10821 9 DATED: By: _ \QKLe, ~ A

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal





